
 

Winter Session 2024 

January 
Monday, January 8  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, January 10 6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, January 17 6-9:30 PM 
Saturday, January 20  8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 
Monday, January 22  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, January 24 6-9:30 PM 
Saturday, January 27  8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 
Monday, January 29  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, January 31 6-9:30 PM 
 

February  
Monday, February 5  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, February 7 6-9:30 PM 
Saturday, February 10  8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 
Monday, February 12  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, February 14 6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, February 21 6-9:30 PM 
Saturday, February 24  8:30 AM – 4:30 PM 
Monday, February 26  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, February 28 6-9:30 PM 
 

March 
Monday, March 4  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, March 6  6-9:30 PM 
Monday, March 11  6-9:30 PM 
Wednesday, March 13 6-9:30 PM (Final) 
  
 

The Georgia Real Estate Commission has 
licensed the Real Estate Business Academy 
(School Code 8036) for Georgia Pre-License 
Course and the following schedule of 
classes are for the Winter Class 2024 to be 
held in partnership with West Georgia 
Technical College in Carrollton. The price is 
$559.00 and includes instruction, textbook 
and administration of school final exam. 
There is a separate exam administered by 
Applied Measurement Professionals (AMP) 
on behalf of the Georgia Real Estate 
Commission. Info on the state exam is 
available at www.goamp.com.  

Registration will be handled through West 
Georgia Technical College – 
www.westgatech.edu. 

A student that misses more than 2 hours of 
the scheduled classes must complete 
makeup. A student who misses more than 
14 hours will be dropped from the class and 
will be required to enroll in another class to 
certify. (If such class/schedule is available.) 
The re-enrollment fee for a student who is 
dropped from the class is $300 and that 
does not include the textbook. Any 
questions should be directed to the Real 
Estate Business Academy at 770-836-0042 
and ask for Dwayne Hicks or Melanie 
Mitchell. 

 

http://www.westgatech.edu/

